Borrowings – lease liabilities 7.1.1 2.42% 3,370 96,374 - 99,744
Liability in Zero Emissions Water  6.8 1,719 - - 1,719
Total financial liabilities 5,089 2,395,024 143,165 2,543,278
1	 Does not include statutory receivables or payables.

2024
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 7.2 4.90% 6,693 - - 6,693
Receivables1 6.1 - 50 234,622 234,672
Investment in Zero Emissions
Water - - 15 15
Total financial assets 6,693 50 234,637 241,380

Financial liabilities
Payables1 6.2 - - 165,014 165,014
Borrowings – fixed 7.1.1 3.25% - 2,607,650 - 2,607,650
Borrowings – floating 7.1.1 4.52% 80,600 - - 80,600
Borrowings – lease liabilities 7.1.1 2.42% 3,347 93,450 - 96,797
Liability in Zero Emissions Water 6.8 3,070 - - 3,070
Total financial liabilities 87,017 2,701,100 165,014 2,953,131

120 Greater Western Water Annual Report 2023–24

The year in review	 Financial reportCustomers Communities Country Organisation and governance

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

8. Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements (continued)
Interest rate risk sensitivity

The table below represents the sensitivity of GWW’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk
-0.5% +0.5%

Total Profit Equity Profit Equity
Note $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2023
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents1 7.2 10,497 (64) (64) 64 64
Receivables2 6.1 155,269 - - - -
Investment in Zero Emissions
Water5 6.8 15 - - - -
Total financial assets 165,781 (64) (64) 64 64

Financial liabilities
Payables2 6.2 143,165 - - - -
Zero Emissions Water 6.8 1,719 - - - -
Borrowings – TCV3 7.1 2,298,650 11,493 11,493 (11,493) (11,493)
Borrowings – lease liabilities4 7.1 99,744 499 499 (499) (499)
Total financial liabilities 2,543,278 11,992 11,992 (11,992) (11,992)

Total increase/(decrease) 11,928 11,928 (11,928) (11,928)

2024
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents1 7.2 6,693 (24) (24) 24 24
Receivables2 6.1 234,672 - - - -
Investment in Zero Emissions
Water5 6.8 15 - - - -
Total financial assets 241,380 (24) (24) 24 24

Financial liabilities
Payables2 6.2 165,014 - - - -
Zero Emissions Water 6.8 3,070 - - - -
Borrowings – TCV3 7.1 2,688,250 13,441 13,441 (13,441) (13,441)
Borrowings – lease liabilities4 7.1 96,797 339 339 (339) (339)
Total financial liabilities 2,953,131 13,780 13,780 (13,780) (13,780)

Total increase/(decrease) 13,756 13,756 (13,756) (13,756)
1.	 Calculation is based on average cash holdings of $7.03 million (2023 $12.76 million).

2.	 Does not include statutory receivables and payables.

3	 Calculation is based on new borrowings, loans refinanced, forward rate agreements struck during the year and average 11am balance during the year.

4	 Calculation is based on outstanding lease and current incremental borrowing rate

5	 Carrying amount fully impaired in prior year

Greater Western Water Annual Report 2023–24 121

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

8. Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements (continued)